202339

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Answers in Genesis of Kentucky, Inc.	FORMERLY Answers in Genesis	06/11/2010	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Answers In Genesis, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Bullittsburg Church Road	
City:	Petersburg	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2023397	ANSWERS IN GENESIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)434-8888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330.434.9999

Email: iplaw@etblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel A. Thomson

Address Line 1: 1914 Akron-Peninsula Road
Address Line 2: Emerson Thomson Bennett, LLC
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44313-4810

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31238.50071
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel A. Thomson
Signature:	/daniel a thomson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0126

900199623

Date:	08/10/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=AiG_Name_Change_June_2010#page1.tif source=AiG_Name_Change_June_2010#page2.tif source=AiG_Name_Change_June_2010#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0127

dcornish AMD

Trey Grayson, Secretary of State Received and Filed:

Received and Filed: 6/11/2010 2:14 PM Fee Receipt: \$8.00

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY SECRETARY OF STATE



Division of Corporations Business Filings P.O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.cy.gov/

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Domestic Nonprofit Corporation)

ANSWERS IN GENESIS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of KRS Chapter 273, the undersigned applies to amend its Articles of Incorporation and, for that purpose, submits the following statements:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation on record with the Office of the Secretary of State is

Answers in Genesis of Kentucky, Inc.

SECOND:

These Articles of Amendment, as set forth in paragraph THIRD, were duly adopted by the board of directors on May 28, 2010, and such amendments received the vote of a majority of the directors in office. The corporation does

not have members entitled to vote.

THIRD:

The articles amended, and the texts of the amendments adopted, are as follows:

Article I (Amended)

The name of the corporation shall be Answers in Genesis, Inc.

Article III (Amended)

The corporation shall be organized and operated exclusively for charitable, literary, educational, scientific, and religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or the corresponding provision of any future federal tax code (the "Code"). The specific purposes of the corporation are to provide seminars, lectures, and debates to the general public, colleges, universities, and churches on the topic of origins; to provide books, literature, magazines, scientific and theological journals, digital and tape media, and other resources, radio and television programs, websites, creation museums, and other facilities and exhibitions for the purpose of

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0128 providing religious, scientific, and educational instruction on the true history of origins; to uphold the authority and inerrancy of the Bible as the inspired Word of God; to build a consistent Christian worldview; and to conduct any activities consistent with such purposes, the nonprofit corporation laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and Section 501(c)(3) of the Code, including, but not limited to, for such purposes, to make distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code.

Article V (Amended)

The property of the corporation shall be irrevocably dedicated to charitable and religious purposes. Upon the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, the remaining assets of the corporation, after making payment or provision for payment of all debts and liabilities of the corporation, shall be distributed to one or more nonprofit organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable and religious purposes, and which have established their tax exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Code. Any assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction where the principal office of the corporation is located, in such manner and to such organizations as the court determines are organized and operated exclusively for charitable or religious purposes, or any combination of such purposes.

Article VI (Amended)

The address of the principal and registered office of the corporation shall be 2800 Bullittsburg Church Road, Petersburg, Kentucky 41080. The name and address of the registered agent shall be Michael D. Zovath, 2800 Bullittsburg Church Road, Petersburg, Kentucky 41080. The corporation may change its registered office or change its registered agent, or both, in the manner prescribed by the laws of this Commonwealth, but without the necessity of amendment of these Articles.

Article VII (Amended)

The corporation shall have no members.

Article IX (Amended)

The private property and assets of the directors and officers of the corporation shall not be subject to or be liable for any debts, liabilities or obligations of the corporation.

FOURTH: The foregoing Articles of Amendment correctly set forth the provisions of the Articles of Incorporation as amended as of the date of this instrument, have been duly adopted as required by law, and supersede the original Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto.

FIFTH: This application will be effective upon filing.

ANSWERS IN GENESIS OF KENTUCKY, INC.

By:

JENNETH A. HAM, PRESIDENT

By:

ØHN E. PENCE, SECRETARY